#### 502420435 07/16/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alice Ravn Madsen	06/18/2013
Birgit Wieczorek	06/20/2013
Jacob Kofoed	07/10/2013
Jesper Lau	06/19/2013
Jane Spetzler	06/20/2013
Janos Tibor Kodra	06/27/2013
Lars Linderoth	06/24/2013
Patrick William Garibay	06/19/2013
Per Sauerberg	06/28/2013
Thomas Kruse	06/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novo Nordisk A/S
Street Address:	Novo Alle
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882947

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6099875440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-987-5800

Email: nnipatent@novonordisk.com

Correspondent Name: Novo Nordisk Inc. Address Line 1: 800 Scudders Mill Road

REEL: 030803 FRAME: 0096

**PATENT** 

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8237.504-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Krasznai
Signature:	/Jennifer Krasznai/
Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 20	

# source=8237504US\_S

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page4.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page5.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page6.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page7.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page8.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page9.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page10.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page11.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page12.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page13.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page14.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page15.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page16.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page17.tif

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page18.tif

source-623730403\_SignedAssignment#page16.til

source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page19.tif source=8237504US\_SignedAssignment#page20.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

#### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:	June 18.2013	_ Ulice Han
٠,		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		
		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		Jacob Kofoed
Data		
Daw.		Jesper Lau
Date:		
		Jane Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
×		Janus Indu Kuuia
Date:		Lars Linderoth
Date:		
		Patrick William Garibay
Date:		
		Per Sauerberg
Date:		Thomas Kruso

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

## Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:	20-6-2013	Birgit Wieczorek
		Dirgit wieczotek
Date:		Jacob Kofoed
Date		
vac.	**************************************	Jesper Lau
Date:	<u></u>	
		Jane Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
		Sing indixons
Date:	·	Lars Linderoth
Date		
		Patrick William Garibay
Date:	<u> </u>	
		Per Sauerberg
Date:		Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Rayn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

#### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:	······	
	10-301-2013	Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		Jacob Kofoed  Jesper Lau
Date:		Jane Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:	,	Lars Linderoth
Date:		Patrick William Garibay
Date:		-
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Per Sauerberg
		Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

#### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		PRINCIA UNITE
		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		Jacob Kofoed
Date:	DUNE 19, 2013	Jesper Lau
Date:		Jane Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:		Lars Linderoth
Date:		Patrick William Garibay
Date:	,;	Per Sauerberg
Date:		
		Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

#### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		
		Jacob Kofoed
Date:		Jesper Lau
Date:	jon 20,2013	Foresper
r		Jane/Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:		
		Lars Linderoth
Date:		Patrick William Garibay
Date;		
		Per Sauerberg
Date:		Thomas Kruse
		inomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herlev, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

## Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		
		Jacob Kofoed
Date:	·	Jesper Lau
Date:		
T	27-june-2013	Jane Spetzler
Date:	17 June 2019	Janos Ethor Kodra
Date:	<del></del>	
		Lars Linderoth
Date:		Patrick William Garibay
Date:		
		Per Sauerberg
Date:	***************************************	
		Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

#### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) <u>13/882,947</u>, filed <u>May 1, 2013</u>, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:	·	Birgit Wieczorek
Date:	·	
		Jacob Kofoed
Date:		Jesper Lau
Date:		* 7
Data		Jane Spetzler
Date.		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:	24/6-13	Lars Isladeroth
Date:		bars smacrom
Lymor	<u> </u>	Patrick William Garibay
Date:		Per Sauerberg
Date:		Ü
	***************************************	Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		ion gre wheeloter
Daw.		Jacob Kofoed
Date:		Tornou V ou
Detai		Jesper Lau
Date		Jane Spetzler
Date:		
_		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:		Lars Linderoth
Date:	15-June/2013	M
	,	Patrick William Garibay
Date:		Per Sauerberg
Date:		0
		Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herley, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

### Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:	-
	Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:	Birgit Wieczorek
Date:	Jacob Kofoed
Date:	Jesper Lau
Date:	Jane Spetzler
Date:	Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:	Lars Linderoth
Date:	Patrick William Garibay
Date: <u>28/6-/3</u>	Per Sauerberg
Date:	Thomas Kruse

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Alice Ravn Madsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Roedovre, Denmark

Birgit Wieczorek, a citizen of Germany, residing in in Koebenhavn N, Denmark

Jacob Kofoed, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Vaerloese, Denmark

Jesper Lau, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Jane Spetzler, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Broenshoej, Denmark

Janos Tibor Kodra, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Koebenhavn Oe, Denmark

Lars Linderoth, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Alleroed, Denmark

Patrick William Garibay, a citizen of United States of America, residing in Holte, Denmark

Per Sauerberg, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Farum, Denmark

Thomas Kruse, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Herlev, Denmark

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

## Double-Acylated GLP-1 Derivatives,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 13/882,947, filed May 1, 2013, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Date:		
*****		Alice Ravn Madsen
Date:		Birgit Wieczorek
Date:		Jacob Kofoed
Date:		<u></u>
		Jesper Lau
Date:		Jane Spetzler
Date:		Janos Tibor Kodra
Date:		Lars Linderoth
Date:	·	LISTE O RIBERROLE WESE
		Patrick William Garibay
	***************************************	Per Sauerberg
Date:	20-06-13	Thomas Kruse